OP \$40.00 4537900

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312763

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Romar Universal Inc.		06/06/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edge Energy Drink, LLC		
Street Address:	5551 North University Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 102		
City:	Coral Springs		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33067		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4537900	EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3056705221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3052514010

Email: borenlaw@bellsouth.net

Correspondent Name: Barry Boren

Address Line 1: 9100 S. Dadeland Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 402

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33156

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EDGE ENERGY/ROMAR UNIVERS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry Boren
SIGNATURE:	/Barry Boren/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Edge Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Edge Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005335 FRAME: 0510

Assignment of EDGE Registered Trademark

WHEREAS, ROMAR UNIVERSAL INC., 333 Las Olas Way, Suite 3606, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 has adopted, acquired, used, and is using exclusively in its business certain trademark ("the Mark"), which has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark office under the following registration:

Mark	Registration number	Registration Date	Int. Class
EDGE	4,537,900	May 27, 2014	032

And WHEREAS, EDGE ENERGY DRINK, LLC, 5551 North University Drive, Suite 102, Coral Springs, FL 33067, ("Assignee"), has acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof that the Assignor may have in and to the Mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and/or profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for a good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with all of the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Mark, and the previously identified registration thereof, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringement of the Mark, the intent being to substitute the Assignee in place of the Assignor for all purposes.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005335 FRAME: 0511 The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the Assignee and perfect or record this assignment.

NOTARY

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF South Cardina

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 08/01/2014

nuary 30,2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005335 FRAME: 0512